Double points promotion

Terms and Conditions

PROMOTIONAL PERIOD

- 1. The Double points promotion (the **Promotion**) commences at 8am on 01/04/2021 and concludes at 11.59pm on 30/04/2021 (the **Promotion Period**).
- 2. The Promotion will run on Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays throughout the Promotion Period, from 8am 11.59pm.
- The Promotion will take place, on specified days at all Pegasus Leisure Group venues listed below: Caulfield Glasshouse - Wednesdays, Golden Fleece Hotel - Tuesdays, Highways -Tuesdays, Peninsula Club – Mondays, Steeples - Tuesdays, Stoneys - Tuesdays, Sugar Gum Hotel - Tuesdays, The Brook - Mondays, The Club - Wednesdays, The Coach - Thursdays, The Cove Hotel - Tuesdays and The Grand Hotel - Tuesdays (venues).

ELIGIBILITY

- 4. Entrants must be members of a Pegasus Leisure Group venue.
- 5. In order to participate in the Promotion patrons must not have been excluded from any Pegasus Leisure Group venue (whether by self or otherwise).
- 6. By entering or participating in the Promotion each eligible participant agrees to abide by these terms and conditions and the applicable venue's Membership Rules.
- 7. Employees, management and licensees of the Victoria Amateur Racing Club (incorporating the Melbourne Racing Club) (the **Promoter**), its related parties and their families are ineligible to enter the Promotion.
- 8. The Promoter may determine in its absolute discretion the eligibility or ineligibility of any person.
- 9. Bonus points earnt during this promotional period will not attribute to a member's tier status.

DOUBLE POINTS

IN EGM

- 10. Members will automatically receive double points (being 2 points per \$10 bet/turnover) each time they insert their membership card in any electronic gaming machine card reader.
- 11. Members are under no obligation to game or turnover any minimum spend in order to participate in the Promotion.

ENTRY VIA IN VENUE CASH PURCHASES

- 12. Members will receive double points on all food and beverage purchases (being 2 points for every dollar spent on food or beverage) each time they make a cash purchase in any food and beverage outlet (of any value) at any Pegasus Leisure Group Venue.
- 13. Pegasus Rewards membership cards will need to be swiped to be eligible it is the responsibility of the member to present their membership card at time of purchase.
- 14. Points will be automatically added to the membership card.

MISCELLANEOUS

- 15. The Promoter's decision is final in the running of this Promotion.
- 16. The Promoter retains the right to cancel, terminate, suspend or modify this Promotion at any time in respect of any or all Venues as it sees fit without prior notice to participants.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the application process, who has breached these terms and conditions or the Pegasus Rewards Membership Rules or whom the Promoter deems otherwise ineligible in its absolute discretion.
- 18. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise from the prize winnings. Independent financial advice should be sought.
- 19. To the fullest extent permitted by law, entrants release and will release the Promoter from all claims that the entrant may have or may have had but for this release arising from or in connection with the entrant's participation in the Promotion (including the prizes) and will indemnify and will keep indemnified the Promoter in respect of any claim by any person arising as a result of or in connection with the entrant's participation in the Promotion in the Promotion (including the prizes).
- 20. These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the State of Victoria and each entrant agrees to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria.